Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683911

PATENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Kolluri, Sai Execution Date: 02/22/2002

Name: <u>Hersh, Lawrence T.</u>

Execution Date: <u>02/22/2002</u>

Name: Medero, Richard

Execution Date: <u>02/24/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.

Street Address: 8200 West Tower Avenue

Internal Address:

City: Milwaukee
State: WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code: 53223

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 09683911

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 414-277-0656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023409

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Sheldon L. Wolfe

800005191 REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0312

DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2003

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

8200 West Tower Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53223

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Sai Kolluri 10124 Queens Park Drive Tampa, FL 33647

Lawrence T. Hersh 5812 Piney Lane Drive Tampa, FL 33625

Richard Medero 8816 S. Lagoon Street Tampa, FL 33615

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "PHYSIOLOGICAL-SIGNAL-ANALYSIS DEVICE FOR MEASURING A BLOOD PRESSURE AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith (Atty File No. 039199-9536-00);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0314 to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: $\frac{2/22/02}{24/02}$

T:\CLIENTA\039199\9536\A0296837